

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1252

Sponsor: SENATOR DINNIMAN

Printer's No. 1876

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 6, by striking out "Program" and

2 inserting

3 Programs

4 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 12 through 14, by striking out all

5 of said lines and inserting

6 Section 923.4-A. Retired Volunteer Educator Tutor
7 Programs.--(a) Establishment. Intermediate units may establish
8 a Retired Volunteer Educator Tutor Program for the school
9 districts assigned to the intermediate unit.

10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 5, by inserting after "telephone"

11 or other electronic means of communication

12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 10, by striking out "telephone" and

13 inserting

14 tutoring

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by striking out "the"

16 Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by inserting after "units"

17 or school districts

18 Amend Bill, page 2, line 20, by striking out "and" and

19 inserting a comma

20 Amend Bill, page 2, line 20, by inserting after "units"

21 and school districts

22 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 25 and 26

23 (g) Participation. Students and school districts may not be
24 required to utilize or participate in any program created or
25 operated through their intermediate unit under this section.

26 (h) Authority. Nothing in this section shall be construed as

1 limiting the authority of a school entity from developing and
2 implementing volunteer tutoring programs similar to or other
3 than as provided under this section.

4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 26, by striking out "(g)" and
5 inserting

6 (i)

7 Amend Bill, page 3, line 7, by inserting after "emergency"
8 or closed by the board of school directors

9 Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 8 and 9

10 "School entity." An area career and technical school, school
11 district, intermediate unit, cyber charter school, charter
12 school or regional charter school.